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Harvard University

Stanford University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

The University of Tokyo (UTokyo)

University of Cambridge

University of Oxford

University of California Berkeley (UC Berkeley)

Peking University (PKU)

Tsinghua University (TH)

Swiss Federal Institute of Technology Zurich (ETH Zurich)
University of California, San Diego (UC San Diego)
Kyoto University

Nanjing University (NJU)

University of Michigan (U-M)

California Institute of Technology (Caltech)

University of Science and Technology of China (USTC)
Columbia University in the City of New York (CU)
University of California Los Angeles (UCLA)

Yale University

Northwestern University (NU)

AC~
2574
1464
1663
1312
1498
1301
1351
1223
952
897
850
711
731
965
1398
780
898
828
911
702

FC~
817.74
537.35
482.91
467.31
469.58
398.50
382.08
342.24
295.81
308.40
286.82
296.77
304.90
310.66
343.96
278.18
292.68
274.07
273.44

254

WFC~
731.47
507.75
451.36
412.08
371.43
349.69
324.48
308.58
289.15
285.09
274.13
273.04
272.50
266.49
259.80
255.46
252.87
249.80
246.45
236.07
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University of Pennsylvania (Penn)
University of Toronto (U of T)

The University of Texas at Austin (UT Austin)
Princeton University

University of Wisconsin-Madison (UW-Madison)
University of Washington (UW)

Cormnell University

University of Chinese Academy of Sciences (UCAS)
Nanyang Technological University (NTU)

Johns Hopkins University (JHU)

National University of Singapore (NUS)

Zhejiang University (ZJU)
Imperial College London (ICL)

The University of Chicago (UChicago)

Swiss Federal Institute of Technology in Lausanne (EPFL)
University of California Santa Barbara (UCSB)
University of llinois at Urbana-Champaign (UIUC)
Osaka University

University College London (UCL)

Ludwig Maximilian University of Munich (LMU)

743
801
812
767

712
1227

741
516

625
473

236.77
253.31
246.52
249.14
237.79
235.75
225.10
225.53
182.88
219.23
183.47
181.08
193.22
200.65
178.41
193.34
182.53
171.81
198.53
180.22

222.46
214.56
214.01
213.17
209.66
207.07

192.88
189.92
182.46
181.08
180.18
178.85
171.80
170.95
170.18
168.14
165.02
157.44
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University of Maryland, College Park (UMCP)
The Pennsylvania State University (Penn State)
Washington University in St. Louis (WUSTL)
Fudan University

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill (UNC)
University of California San Francisco (UCSF)

. Weizmann Institute of Science (WIS)

The University of Manchester (UoM)
University of Minnesota (UMN)

Texas A&M University (TAMU)

New York University (NYU)

Shanghai Jiao Tong University (SJTU)
Duke University

Seoul National University (SNU)
Nankal University (NKU)

Xiamen University (XMU)

. Tohoku University

University of Bristol (UoB)
University of California Irvine (UCI)
The University of Edinburgh

180.52
180.18
158.59
154.23
161.52
151.45
161.40
175.50
158.30
148.95
158.95
142.39
136.94
153.33
132.61
134.56
139.03
129.35
137.41
144.19

155.05
154.35

153.30
152.69
151.45
151.12
147.73
147.48
141,86
138.67
137.33

131.87
131.57
129.81
128.27
126.51
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70.
71.

74,
75.
76.

78.

University of California Davis (UC Davis)
University of Colorado Boulder (CU-Boulder)
Wuhan University (WHU)

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center (UT
Southwestern Medical Center)

Soochow University

Sun Yat-sen University (SYSU)
Technical University of Munich (TUM)
McGill University

Heidelberg University (Uni Heidelberg)
Purdue University

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology
(KAIST)

University of Pittsburgh (Pitt)
University of Copenhagen (UCPH)

Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey (RU)
University of Utah (Utah)
University of Zurich (UZH)

Tokyo Institute of Technology (Tokyo Tech)

The Ohio State University (OSU)
University of Wirzburg
University of Groningen (RUG)

675

342

495
747

288

519
621
478
327

525

135.60
155.74
123.89
120.04

119.15
125.98
125.84
128.11
165.92
124.87
122.29

124.23
138.19
121.09
119.72
126.94
120.62
138.83
109.13
137.14

124.83
123.94
122.79
120.03

118.15
118.70
117.66
117.50
117.80
117.44
116.17

116.14
115.84
11413
113.47
111.18
110.34
110
107.18
106.23



81, Sichuan University (SCU) 191 106.09
82. Nagoya University 405 126.97
83. Utrecht University (UU) 549 105.17
84. University of Geneva (UNIGE) 612 148.77
85. Georgia Institute of Technology (Georgia Tech) 334 110.04
86. University of Minster (WWU) 251 104.58
87. Catholic University of Leuven (KU Leuven) 386 129.20
88. Lanzhou University (LZU) 170 99.82

89. University of Florida (UF) 558 109.41
90. Karisruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) 330 98.12

91. The University of British Columbia (UBC) 408 107.72
92. Pierre and Marie Curie University (UPMC) - Paris 6 1528 13646
93. + Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (ISER) 270 97.53

94. University of Géttingen 369 105.96
95. Vanderbilt University (VU) 454 96.78

96. Hebrew University of Jerusalem (HUJY) 276 106.50
97. Monash University 403 103.88
98. Emory University 217 91.49

99. Leiden University 700 155.58
100. Jilin University (JLU) 198 89.84

104.71
103.81
102.25
102.06
101.79
101.15
99.82
97.48
97.01
96.65
96.03
93.27
92.73
92.42
91.19
90.15
89.25
88.56
88.43



